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Board of Education
February 7, 2022 5:30 PM

Central Services Board Room

BOARD MEMBERS:

1. Call to Order - Mr. Jim Inman

2. Moment of Silence/Pledge of Allegiance - Mr. Jim InmanJim Inman led moment of silence. 

3. *ESSER 2.0 Engineering/ Architectural Services Recommendation 

4. *ESSER 3.0 Budget

5. *Non-Certified Salary Study Discussion and Budget Amendment

6. *Director of Schools Search Process 

7. Other Discussion

8. Adjournment

9. (*) Indicates Board Approval Required
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Cumberland County Schools 
Federal Programs 142 Budget
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022

Account Description      142-47401-933   Budget    Projected Actual    Budget  

142-71100
ESSER  3.0 Regular Instruction 
Program  20-21  20-21  21-22 

189 Other Salaries & Wages ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 1,500,000.00)
198 Non-Certified Substitute Teachers ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 200,000.00)  
201 Social Security ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 108,025.00)  
204 State Retirement ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 145,500.00)  
206 Life Insurance ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 29,700.00)    
207 Medical Insurance ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 390,000.00)  
208 Dental Insurance ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 9,000.00)      
210 Unemployment Compensation ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 32,800.00)    
299 Other Fringe Benefits ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 2,800.00)      
399 Other Contracted Services ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 200,000.00)  
429 Instructional Supplies & Materials ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 150,000.00)  
499 Other Supplies and Materials ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 20,000.00)    
599 Other Charges ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 1,800,000.00)
722 Regular Instruction Equipment ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 150,000.00)  

TOTAL ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 4,737,825.00)
10/7/2021

 No change 1/25/2022



Cumberland County Schools 
Federal Programs 142 Budget
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022

Account Description      142-47401-933   Budget    Projected Actual    Budget  

142-72210
ESSER  3.0 Support Services/Regular 
Instruction Program  20-21  20-21  21-22 

499 Other Supplies and Materials ( 21,700.00)    

TOTAL ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 21,700.00)    
10/7/2021

 No change 1/25/2022



Cumberland County Schools 
Federal Programs 142 Budget
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022

Account Description      142-47401-933   Budget    Projected Actual    Budget  
142-72510 ESSER  3.0 Fiscal Services  20-21  20-21  21-22 

119 Accountants/Bookkeepers ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 51,000.00)    
201 Social Security ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 3,800.00)      
204 State Retirement ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 1,400.00)      
207 Medical Insurance ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 17,200.00)    
208 Dental Insurance ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 720.00)         

TOTAL ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 74,120.00)    
10/7/2021

 No change 1/25/2022



Cumberland County Schools 
Federal Programs 142 Budget
For Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2022

Account Description      142-47401-933   Budget    Projected Actual    Budget  
142-76100 ESSER  3.0 Regular Capital Outlay  20-21  20-21  21-22 

304 Architect Fees ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 750,000.00)     
706 Building Construction ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 9,553,973.41)  
707 Building Improvements ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( -  .00)            

TOTAL ( -  .00)   ( -  .00)            ( 9,553,973.41)  
10/7/2021

 Revised 1/25/2022

142 ESSER 3.0 Budget Approved as Presented __________ (date)

Sponsored by:__________________________________  BOE member 

Approved by: ___________________________________  Chairman of the Board 

Attest: ________________________________________  Director of Schools 

Ayes: ____ Nays: ____   Abstain: ____



RESOLUTION # ___________ 
Cumberland County, Tennessee 
General Purpose School Fund 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Education would like to pursue a salary study of the non-certified pay scale to provide 
analysis of local and regional competition. 
 
WHEREAS, the budgeted Human Resource software is not developmentally ready for purchase at this time. 
 
THEREFORE, be it resolved, by the Cumberland County Board of Education meeting on this ___ day of 
_______________, 2022, and by the Cumberland County Commission meeting on this ___ day of 
_______________, 2022, that the following budget amendment be adopted: 
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Salary Study Budget Amendment 
 

 Decrease Expenditures: 
 141.72520.471  Human Services – Software            $  30,000.00 
        Total Increase:     $  30,000.00 
  
 Increase Expenditures: 
 141.72520.399  Human Services – Contracted Services      $  30,000.00 
        Total Increase:       $  30,000.00 
 

 

 

 

SPONSORED BY: 
 

BOE Member 
 
APPROVED BY: 

  
Chairman of the Board 

 
ATTEST: 

  
Director of Schools 

 
Ayes: Nays: Abstain:   
 
Sponsor: _______________                  

County Commissioner 
 

Approval: _______________ 
 County Mayor 

 
Attest: _______________ 
 County Clerk 

 
 

Budget Committee Vote:  

Ayes:__ Nays:__ Abstain:__ 
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